EPDB / EPDBP
• Revolutionary neck design for improved
   breakage resistance and reduced vibration
• Newly developed cutting edge & flute
   geometry for stability in long overhang
   machining
• Ideal for precision machining

GREATLY IMPROVED BREAKING RESISTANCE
F = 26 N
F = 33 N
Conventional Neck: Taper-Style
Conventional Neck Geometry
New Joint Neck Geometry
New HITACHI Design: Taper + Radius
EPDB: 33N
EPDBP: 99N
GREATLY IMPROVED BREAKING RESISTANCE
�© 2005 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd.phone no. 800.333.1514 www.hitachitoolusa.com
EPDB / EPDBP EPOCH SERIES
4.	 Feed Limit Test: EPDB
The neck shape and cutting geometries of the EPDB/EPDBP allows them to perform at much higher feed rates than
competitive end mills.
EPDB-2010-12 · R 0.5 x 12 mm
Stavax (52HRC)
N		  =	20,000	 rpm
doc x woc	 =	0.1 x 0.1	 mm (0.0039" x 0.0039")
Wet cutting

CS Coating
Part No.
TH Coating
Size Actual Effective Length in Incline Angles
Flutes ØD R ln l Ødn L Ød 0.5° 1° 2° 3°
EPDB2004-1 EPDB2004-1-TH 2 0.4 0.20 1 0.30 0.37 50 4 1.51 1.79 2.25 2.66
EPDB2004-3 EPDB2004-3-TH 2 0.4 0.20 3 0.30 0.37 50 4 3.81 4.21 4.82 5.35
EPDB2005-4 EPDB2005-4-TH 2 0.5 0.25 4 0.35 0.47 50 4 4.92 5.36 6.04 6.60
EPDB2005-6 EPDB2005-6-TH 2 0.5 0.25 6 0.35 0.47 50 4 7.11 7.62 8.40 9.04
EPDB2006-4 EPDB2006-4-TH 2 0.6 0.30 4 0.40 0.57 50 4 4.92 5.36 6.04 6.60
EPDB2006-8 EPDB2006-8-TH 2 0.6 0.30 8 0.40 0.57 50 4 9.26 9.84 10.70 11.40
EPDB2010-3 EPDB2010-3-TH 2 1.0 0.50 3 0.80 0.96 50 4 3.81 4.21 4.82 5.35
EPDB2010-4 EPDB2010-4-TH 2 1.0 0.50 4 0.80 0.96 50 4 4.92 5.36 6.04 6.60
EPDB2010-6 EPDB2010-6-TH 2 1.0 0.50 6 0.80 0.96 50 4 7.11 7.62 8.40 9.04
EPDB2010-8 EPDB2010-8-TH 2 1.0 0.50 8 0.80 0.96 50 4 9.26 9.84 10.70 11.40
EPDB2010-10 EPDB2010-10-TH 2 1.0 0.50 10 0.80 0.96 50 4 11.40 12.03 12.97 13.72
EPDB2010-12 EPDB2010-12-TH 2 1.0 0.50 12 0.80 0.96 55 4 13.53 14.21 15.21 16.01
EPDB2010-16 EPDB2010-16-TH 2 1.0 0.50 16 0.80 0.96 55 4 17.75 18.52 19.64 21.23
EPDB2010-20 EPDB2010-20-TH 2 1.0 0.50 20 0.80 0.96 60 4 21.94 22.79 24.00 26.54
EPDB2015-8 EPDB2015-8-TH 2 1.5 0.75 8 1.35 1.44 50 4 9.26 9.84 10.70 11.40
EPDB2015-12 EPDB2015-12-TH 2 1.5 0.75 12 1.35 1.44 55 4 13.53 14.21 15.21 16.01
EPDB2015-20 EPDB2015-20-TH 2 1.5 0.75 20 1.35 1.44 60 4 21.94 22.79 24.00 26.54
EPDB / EPDBP EPOCH SERIES
EPDB/EPDB-TH
Epoch Deep Ball
lØD
L
Ød
ln
R
Ødn
Incline	angle
Actual
effective
length
d h5
D 0/-0.010
R ±0.005
Helix Angle 20°
CS COATING TH COATINGBALL NOSE PENCIL NECK
� © 2005 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd.phone no. 800.333.1514 www.hitachitoolusa.com
EPDB2020-6 EPDB2020-6-TH 2 2.0 1.00 6 1.70 1.92 50 4 7.11 7.62 8.40 9.04
EPDB2020-8 EPDB2020-8-TH 2 2.0 1.00 8 1.70 1.92 50 4 9.26 9.84 10.70 11.40
EPDB2020-10 EPDB2020-10-TH 2 2.0 1.00 10 1.70 1.92 50 4 11.40 12.03 12.97 13.72
EPDB2020-12 EPDB2020-12-TH 2 2.0 1.00 12 1.70 1.92 55 4 13.53 14.21 15.21 16.01
EPDB2020-16 EPDB2020-16-TH 2 2.0 1.00 16 1.70 1.92 55 4 17.75 18.52 19.64 21.23
EPDB2020-20 EPDB2020-20-TH 2 2.0 1.00 20 1.70 1.92 60 4 21.94 22.79 24.00 26.54
EPDB2020-25 EPDB2020-25-TH 2 2.0 1.00 25 1.70 1.92 65 4 27.16 28.09 29.91 -
EPDB2020-30 EPDB2020-30-TH 2 2.0 1.00 30 1.70 1.92 70 4 32.36 33.36 35.89 -
EPDB2030-10 EPDB2030-10-TH 2 3.0 1.50 10 2.50 2.88 55 6 11.40 12.03 12.97 13.72
EPDB2030-25 EPDB2030-25-TH 2 3.0 1.50 25 2.50 2.88 70 6 27.16 28.09 29.91 33.18
EPDB2030-35 EPDB2030-35-TH 2 3.0 1.50 35 2.50 2.88 80 6 37.53 38.60 41.88 46.45
EPDB2040-16 EPDB2040-16-TH 2 4.0 2.00 16 3.00 3.9 60 6 17.75 18.52 19.64 21.23
EPDB2040-35 EPDB2040-35-TH 2 4.0 2.00 36 3.00 3.9 80 6 37.53 38.60 - -
EPDB2040-50 EPDB2040-50-TH 2 4.0 2.00 50 3.00 3.9 100 6 53.00 54.24 - -
EPDB / EPDB-TH
Part No.
CS Coating
Part No.

D 0/-0.010
R ±0.005
Helix Angle 20°
SEMI-FINISHING FINISHING
70
HRC 70 2 FLUTES CS COATING TH COATINGBALL NOSE PENCIL NECK
�© 2005 Hitachi Tool Engineering, Ltd.phone no. 800.333.1514 www.hitachitoolusa.com
EPDBP Size
Actual Effective Length in
Incline Angles
Part No. Flutes ØD R θ ln l Ødn1 Ødn L Ød l' θ2 0.5° 1° 2° 3°
EPDBP2004-4-09-TH 2 0.4 0.20 0.9° 4 0.3 0.37 0.486 50 4 1.25 8.49° - 4.87 5.72 6.34
EPDBP2004-5-09-TH 2 0.4 0.20 0.9° 5 0.3 0.37 0.518 50 4 1.25 7.89° - 5.90 6.85 7.53
EPDBP2006-6-09-TH 2 0.6 0.30 0.9° 6 0.4 0.57 0.746 50 4 1.35 7.26° - 6.92 7.96 8.68
EPDBP2006-8-09-TH 2 0.6 0.30 0.9° 8 0.4 0.57 0.809 50 4 1.35 6.38° - 8.96 10.18 10.98
EPDBP2006-10-09-TH 2 0.6 0.30 0.9° 10 0.4 0.57 0.872 50 4 1.35 5.69° - 11.01 12.37 13.25
EPDBP2006-12-09-TH 2 0.6 0.30 0.9° 12 0.4 0.57 0.934 55 4 1.35 5.14° - 13.05 14.54 15.49
EPDBP2006-15-09-TH 2 0.6 0.30 0.9° 15 0.4 0.57 1.029 55 4 1.35 4.49° - 16.10 17.78 18.81
EPDBP2010-10-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 10 0.8 0.94 1.229 55 6 2.70 6.88° - 11.20 12.44 13.28
EPDBP2010-15-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 15 0.8 0.94 1.386 60 6 2.70 5.64° - 16.28 17.84 18.84
EPDBP2010-20-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 20 0.8 0.94 1.543 65 6 2.70 4.77° - 21.35 23.18 24.68
EPDBP2010-25-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 25 0.8 0.94 1.700 70 6 2.70 4.13° - 26.42 28.48 30.83
EPDBP2010-30-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 30 0.8 0.94 1.857 75 6 2.70 3.65° - 31.49 33.75 36.98
EPDBP2010-35-09-TH 2 1.0 0.50 0.9° 35 0.8 0.94 2.015 80 6 2.70 3.27° - 36.55 39.00 43.12
EPDBP2015-15-09-TH 2 1.5 0.75 0.9° 15 1.35 1.42 1.849 60 6 3.89 5.36° - 16.40 17.88 18.86
EPDBP2015-20-09-TH 2 1.5 0.75 0.9° 20 1.35 1.42 2.006 65 6 3.89 4.50° - 21.47 23.21 24.72
EPDBP2015-30-09-TH 2 1.5 0.75 0.9° 30 1.35 1.42 2.32 75 6 3.89 3.40° - 31.59 33.78 37.01
EPDBP2020-20-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 20 1.7 1.92 2.495 65 6 4.24 4.20° - 21.48 23.20 24.68
EPDBP2020-25-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 25 1.7 1.92 2.652 65 6 4.24 3.59° - 26.54 28.50 30.82
EPDBP2020-30-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 30 1.7 1.92 2.809 70 6 4.24 3.14° - 31.60 33.77 36.97
EPDBP2020-35-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 35 1.7 1.92 2.966 75 6 4.24 2.79° - 36.66 39.02 N/A
EPDBP2020-40-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 40 1.7 1.92 3.123 80 6 4.24 2.51° - 41.72 44.50 N/A
EPDBP2020-50-09-TH 2 2.0 1.00 0.9° 50 1.7 1.92 3.438 90 6 4.24 2.09° - 51.82 55.58 N/A
EPDBP2030-30-09-TH 2 3.0 1.50 0.9° 30 2.5 2.86 3.724 70 6 6.95 2.54° - 31.82 33.84 N/A
EPDBP2030-40-09-TH 2 3.0 1.50 0.9° 40 2.5 2.86 4.038 80 6 6.95 2.00° - 41.92 N/A N/A
EPDBP2030-50-09-TH 2 3.0 1.50 0.9° 50 2.5 2.86 4.352 90 6 6.95 1.64° - 52.01 N/A N/A
EPDBP2030-60-09-TH 2 3.0 1.50 0.9° 60 2.5 2.86 4.667 100 6 6.95 1.39° - 62.10 N/A N/A
EPDB / EPDBP EPOCH SERIES
EPDBP
Epoch Deep Ball
Pencil Neck